

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 52 of 2024
With
MC(WA) No. 99 of 2024**

State of Manipur & Anr.

... Appellants

- Versus -

Rolly Hongam & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

18.11.2024

[Siddharth Mridul, CJ]

At the request of Mr. Qulu, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, on the ground that his senior, Mr. BR Sharma has personal difficulty, the hearing of the present appeal and pending application is adjourned.

Mr. N. Biren, learned counsel appears on behalf of the appellants.

List on 04.12.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

bipin