

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 52 of 2024

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Rolly Hongam; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 99 of 2024**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

12.02.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

At request of Mr. S. Niranjana, learned Dy. Government Advocate,
appearing for the appellants through video conferencing, list these matters on
05.03.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep