

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 52 of 2024
With
MC(WA) No. 99 of 2024**

State of Manipur & Anr.

... Appellants

- Versus -

Rolly Hongam & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

22.04.2025

[D. Krishnakumar, CJ]

Mr. W. Niranjt, learned Deputy Government Advocate appearing for the appellants seeks time for adjournment on the ground that the learned conducting counsel is indisposed.

Mr. N. Biren, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. BR Sharma, learned CGSC appears for the respondents.

At the request, list the matter on 27.05.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin