

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 52 of 2024

State of Manipur & Anr.

... Appellants

- Versus -

Rolly Hongam & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

[A. Guneshwar, J]

14.07.2025

Mr. S. Niranjana, learned G.A. appearing for the appellants
seeks 2 (two) weeks' time to file synopsis.

Mr. N. Biren, learned counsel appears for the
respondents.

List the matter on 30.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin