

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 52 of 2024 With
MC (WA) No. 99 of 2024**

State of Manipur; & Anr.

...Appellants

Vrs.

Rolly Hongam; & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by Justice A. Bimol Singh)

27.11.2025

Registry is directed to list these cases before an appropriate bench after obtaining the approval of the Hon'ble Chief Justice on the administrative side.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Sapana